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  Term 3  Draft #5  Calendar on the back page 
There will be a weekly Newsletter for the remainder of Term 3. 

Please continue to contact the school/ Sonia with any questions or concerns. Be safe! 

Dear Parents and Carers,   
 

An updated Clunes PS IT Acceptable Use Agreement was included in all Learning Packs 2 
weeks ago.  
5/6AT are the front runners for the Class Prize at present with 12 returns so far! 
 
These signed forms (once read with your child/children) need to be returned to school as 
soon as possible. They can be returned via Learning Pack delivery/collection in the MP Hall 
or via online. Thank you.  Please contact school if you need another Agreement. 
 

         
Active participation on-site and off-site in our 1st whole school Assembly via MS Teams – 8.45am 
Monday. 
Also “Questions or Comments” during Prep News via MS Teams - daily at 2pm. We are incredibly 
proud of all of your efforts to respectfully engage with each other! 
 

MS Teams update- the Department of Education is working towards completing an MS 
Teams update. Changes / additions will occur to functionality over the next couple of 
weeks. Please let us know if you are having particular challenges with MS Teams. 
Once we have been informed of the DET Teams changes we will let you know. In the 
meantime please remember to follow our Clunes PS IT Acceptable Use Agreement at all 
times. Thank you. Ms Jardine 
 

Wishing you all a safe, supported and very successful week ahead. 
Kind regards, Sonia & the staff of CPS.                                                                            

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Thursday 20th August, 2020 
 Week 2 

Clunes Primary School  

 Newsletter  

άDƻƭŘŜƴ tŀǎǘΣ .ǊƛƎƘǘ CǳǘǳǊŜǎέ 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 
Telephone (03) 5345 3182 

Email: clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au 

 

We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 
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STUDENT OF THE WEEK AWARDS 
FOR TERM 3 

 

Our current Term 3 ̧ ƻǳ /ŀƴ 5ƻ Lǘ ŦƻŎƛ ŦƻǊ [ŜŀǊƴƛƴƎ ŦǊƻƳ IƻƳŜ ŀǊŜΧΧΦΦ  

Getting along! Organisation! Resilience! Persistence! Confidence! 

Prep B ς Whole class! All Families! 1/2B ς Whole class! All Families! 

2/3LM ς Whole class! All Families! 3/4L ς Whole class! All Families! 

5/6AT ς Whole class! All Families!   5/6D ς Whole class! All Families! 

Japanese- Heidi 

                                             

tǊƛƴŎƛǇŀƭΩs Awards- Xaiden-Lee, Jessica, 

Sebastian, Jesse 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
STUDY GRANT 

 

Sponsorship for women who wish to obtain qualifications  
for employment 

 
Applications are invited for the 2021 Post-Secondary  

Zonta Club of Central Goldfields Inc. Study Grant. 
 

DUE IN BY 5.30pm WEDNESDAY 2nd September 2020 
 

Further information, including selection criteria and application forms available from jhsfield@bigpond.com 

OR 

Margaret – at Eileen Frock Salon,  

Nolan Street, Maryborough Vic. 3465 
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      Term 3 Calendar ς Draft  #4       13th August, 2020    new information highlighted  
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Mon 13-Jul First day of Term 3! 

Tue 14-Jul  

Wed 15-Jul  
Antoinette- Private Music Lessons remain POSTPONED at school  
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.School Council Meeting ςNo July Meeting 

Thu 16-Apr  

Fri 17-Apr 
NO Breakfast Club or LUNCH ORDERS until further 
Notice 

B    
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Mon 20-Jul  

Tue 21-Jul  

Wed 22-Jul  

Thurs 23-Jul  

Fri 24-Jul  
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 Mon 27-Jul  

Tue 28-Jul SSG Meetings 

Wed 29-Jul  

Thu 30-Jul  

Fri 31-Jul  
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Mon 3-Aug  

Tues 4-Aug Student Free Day 

Wed 5-Aug 
Learning from Home resumes       
   daily School Bus in operation             

Thurs 6-Aug Learning Pack collection ς 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 7-Aug 
Weekly Student Leadership (School Captains & Vice 
Captains) meetings online 10.30am 
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Mon 10-Aug  

Tues 11-Aug  

Wed 12-Aug School Council Meeting ςonline 

Thurs 13-Aug Learning Pack collection ς 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 14-Aug  
      

 Mon 17-Aug  
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 Tue 18-Aug JSC Meeting- online 12.30pm 

Wed 19-Aug  

Thurs 20-Aug Learning Pack collection ς 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 21-Aug JSC - 11am - Hot Chocolate/ Milo Share Time 
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Mon 24-Aug  

Tue 25-Aug  

Wed 26-Aug  

Thurs  27-Aug Learning Pack collection ς 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri  28-Aug JSC - 11am- Share a favourite toy/ Lego creation 
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Mon 31-Aug  

Tue 1-Sept  

Wed 2-Sept  

Thu 3-Sept Learning Pack collection ς 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 4-Sept JSC- 11am - wear a silly/ sensible hat/ PJs 
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 Mon 7-Sept vǳŜŜƴΩǎ .ƛǊǘƘŘŀȅ- Long Weekend 

Tue 8-Sept JSC Meeting- online 12.30pm 

Wed 9-Sept School Council Meeting- online 

Thu 10-Sept Learning Pack collection ς 3-5pm MP Hall? TBC 

Fri 11-Sept JSC - 11am - Share something that you have made 
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Mon 14-Sept  

Tue 15-Sept  

Wed 16-Sept  

Thu 17-Sept  

Fri 18-Sept 
Last day of Term 3   Footy Day! JSC- 11am 
Footy focus - wear your footy gear - Ŝŀǘ ΨŦƻƻǘȅΩ ŦƻƻŘΦ {ŎƘƻƻƭ ǿƛƭƭ play Team Songs        End of School Time TBC 

    

 

 

Prep – News – Daily 2pm  
1/2B - Class Meetings Tuesdays and Fridays 
at 12.30pm 
2/3LM - Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays 
and Fridays - 11.30am 
3/4LJ - Class Meetings - Mondays and Fridays 
- 10.30am 
5/6D - Roll and Class Meeting - Daily 9am 
5/6AT - Roll and Class Meeting - Daily 9am 
Student Leaders Meeting – Fridays - 10.30-
11am 
Junior School Council - Weeks 6 & 9 – 
Tuesday 1.15pm 
Whole school Assembly via MS Teams every 
Monday at 8.45am  
Recess –daily monitored ‘Chat Time’ for 
students. You will find it in ‘Clunes PS- 
General’. 11-11.20am  

 
Please check your MS Teams class 
calendars/ schedules for daily small 
group teaching and learning sessions 
linked to your specific class 


